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Date Event Details 

Week Commencing Monday 2nd June 
Week B 

Monday 2nd June Start of the Summer Term 2 
 

Gates will close at 08.25am  

 
Thursday 5th June Years 7 & 8 Skanska 

Engineering Workshop  
 
Year 10 Lincoln College 
University Visit 

Information previously sent  
 
 
Letters previously sent  

Week Commencing Monday 9th June 

Week A 

Friday 13th June DofE Silver Weekend 
 
 

Information previously sent  

Week Commencing Monday 16th June 

Week B 

Wednesday 18th June National Thank a Teacher Day   

Week Commencing Monday 23rd June 
Week A 

Wednesday 25th June Year 8 HPV Vaccinations 
 
 
Visual Arts 
 
LGB Summer Term Meeting  

09.00 – 13.00 
Further information will be 
sent out in due course 
 

Thursday 26th June Visual Arts  

Friday 27th June Visual Arts  

Week Commencing Monday 30th June 

Week B 

Wednesday 2nd July Year 6 Transition Day  

Thursday 3rd July Year 6 Transition day and 
Celebration evening 
 
Year 10 ASI Visit 

 

Friday 4th July Year 11 Prom  Letters previously sent 

Week Commencing Monday 7th July 

Week A 

Monday 7th July Inclusion Coffee and Chat 
 
Newark Book Festival 

16.30 – 18.00 

Tuesday 8th July Year 7 Lincoln Castle Letters previously sent  

Wednesday 9th July Year 7 CAS Evening 
 
Year 10 Mock Interviews 

Further information will 
follow in due course. 

Thursday 10th July Year 10 DANCOP Event 
 

Further information will be 
sent out in due course. 
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Year 10 GCSE Fieldtrip Letters have been sent. 

Week Commencing Monday 14th July 

Week B 

Monday 14th July Year 10 Work Experience 
 
Nottingham Forest Stadium 
Tour 

 

Tuesday 15th July Year 10 Work Experience 
 
Duxford IWM Trip 

 
 
Letters previously sent  

Wednesday 16th July Year 10 Work Experience 
 
FOSS Quiz Evening 

 
 
18.30 – 20.30 

Thursday 17th July Year 10 Work Experience 
 

 

Friday 18th July Year 10 Work Experience 
 

 

Week Commencing Monday 21st July 

Week A 

Thursday 24th July Reward Assemblies  

Friday 25th July School Carnival  
 
End of Summer Term 

 
 
School Closes at 12.45pm. 
Please collect your child 
promptly. 

 


